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Barquisimeto - Venezuela
II Panamerican Junior Championships

July 30 - August 1, 1982

FINAL RESULTS

Women / Mujeres +1.0 m/sWind

100 Metres ( 100 mts Planos )
Final 

Name Team MarkPos

11.70Donna DENNIS1 UNITED STATES

11.86Angela PHIPPS2 CANADA

11.87Janet DAVIS3 UNITED STATES

11.99Donna PAJOR4 CANADA

12.20Belkis SUBERO5 VENEZUELA

12.38Arelis COHEN6 VENEZUELA

Women / Mujeres +0.3 m/sWind

200 Metres ( 200 mts Planos )
Final 

Name Team MarkPos

23.83Donna DENNIS1 UNITED STATES

23.94Tonja STEVENS2 UNITED STATES

24.08Jillian RICHARDSON3 CANADA

24.27Angela PHIPPS4 CANADA

24.80Belkis SUBERO5 VENEZUELA

25.19Angela MANCILLA6 COLOMBIA

25.66Siodulia CALDERA7 VENEZUELA

Women / Mujeres

400 Metres ( 400 mts Planos )
Final 

Name Team MarkPos

52.74Jillian RICHARDSON1 CANADA

53.00Maxine UNDERWOOD2 UNITED STATES

53.42Gervaise MCGRAW3 UNITED STATES

55.95Angela MANCILLA4 COLOMBIA

56.97Cheryl THIBODEAU5 CANADA

57.44Florencia CHILBERRY6 VENEZUELA

Women / Mujeres

800 Metres ( 800 mts Planos )
Final 

Name Team MarkPos

02'06.10Patricia WELLMANN1 CANADA

02'06.84Trescia PALMER2 UNITED STATES

02'07.16Camille CATO3 CANADA

02'07.18Kerri ZALESKI4 UNITED STATES

02'11.08Liliana Mariel GÓNGORA5 ARGENTINA

02'12.58Norfalia CARABALI6 COLOMBIA

02'15.92Ramona ROSARIO7 PUERTO RICO
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Barquisimeto - Venezuela
II Panamerican Junior Championships

July 30 - August 1, 1982

FINAL RESULTS

Women / Mujeres

800 Metres ( 800 mts Planos )
Semi-Final 

1HEAT #

Name Team MarkPos

02'08.4Trescia PALMER1 UNITED STATES

02'12.8Camille CATO2 CANADA

02'13.3Liliana Mariel GÓNGORA3 ARGENTINA

02'16.6Norfalia CARABALI4 COLOMBIA

02'34.6Maricela MONTAÑEZ5 VENEZUELA

2HEAT #

Name Team MarkPos

02'12.1Kerri ZALESKI1 UNITED STATES

02'15.2Ramona ROSARIO2 PUERTO RICO

02'16.0Patricia WELLMANN3 CANADA

02'23.6Joycelyn JOSEPH4 ANTIGUA & BARBUDA

Women / Mujeres

1.500 Metres ( 1.500 mts Planos )
Final 

Name Team MarkPos

04'23.7Polly PLUMER1 UNITED STATES

04'25.1Michelle ROWEN2 UNITED STATES

04'25.9Jillian PUROLA3 CANADA

04'29.0Patricia WELLMAN4 CANADA

04'30.2Liliana Mariel GÓNGORA5 ARGENTINA

04'31.3Luz Fabiola RUEDA6 COLOMBIA

04'43.8Stella Maris SELLES7 ARGENTINA

04'45.2Maria C. PEREZ8 CUBA

Women / Mujeres

3.000 Metres ( 3.000 mts Planos )
Final 

Name Team MarkPos

09'46.7Vickie COOK1 UNITED STATES

09'50.3Carol HOWE2 CANADA

09'51.4Katie ISHMAEL3 UNITED STATES

09'54.1Sandra ANSCHUETZ4 CANADA

09'54.5Luz Fabiola RUEDA5 COLOMBIA

10'02.2Stella Maris SELLES6 ARGENTINA

10'15.9Maria C. PEREZ7 CUBA

10'34.3Idalmis MARTINEZ8 CUBA

10'44.5Reina ROJAS9 VENEZUELA
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Barquisimeto - Venezuela
II Panamerican Junior Championships

July 30 - August 1, 1982

FINAL RESULTS

Women / Mujeres +0.5 m/sWind

100 Metres Hurdles ( 100 mts Vallas )
Final 

Name Team MarkPos

13.95Arnita EPPS1 UNITED STATES

14.22Connie POLMAN-TUIN2 CANADA

14.27Kelly GRAHAM3 UNITED STATES

14.52Janice HEARD4 CANADA

14.52Belkis CHAVEZ5 CUBA

15.58Paulina CAROCA6 CHILE

Women / Mujeres

400 Metres Hurdles ( 400 mts Vallas )
Final 

Name Team MarkPos

58.18Gayle KELLON1 UNITED STATES

59.84Isabelle BOUTET2 CANADA

01'00.25Gwen WALL3 CANADA

01'01.19Belkis CHAVEZ4 CUBA

01'01.65Andrea JOHNSON5 UNITED STATES

01'01.94Evelyn MATHIEU6 PUERTO RICO

Women / Mujeres

High Jump ( Salto Alto )

Final 

Name Team MarkPos

1.87 mMary MOORE1 UNITED STATES

1.81 mCarol-Anne LESLIE2 CANADA

1.78 mShari COLLINS3 UNITED STATES

1.78 mDarlene OSBORN4 CANADA

1.75 mLilliana LOHMANN5 BRAZIL

1.65 mClaudia MCALLISTER6 ARGENTINA

1.65 mGloria LAGOYETTE6 COLOMBIA

Women / Mujeres

Long Jump ( Salto Largo )

Final 

Name Team MarkPos

6.06 mSharon CLARKE1 CANADA

5.95 mDeborah LARSEN2 UNITED STATES

5.89 mBarbara MARTINEZ3 CUBA

5.86 mYvette BATES4 UNITED STATES

5.77 mTania SANGRONIS5 VENEZUELA

5.75 mSorelis BOHORQUEZ6 VENEZUELA

5.70 mRose WARNOCK7 CANADA

5.62 mAndrea ACEVEDO8 CHILE
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Barquisimeto - Venezuela
II Panamerican Junior Championships

July 30 - August 1, 1982

FINAL RESULTS

Women / Mujeres

Shot Put ( Impulsión Bala )
Final 

Name Team MarkPos

15.48 mNatalie KAAIAWAHIA1 UNITED STATES

14.80 mRegina CAVANAUGH2 UNITED STATES

14.32 mLuz Danna BOHORQUEZ3 VENEZUELA

13.77 mMaritza MARTEN4 CUBA

13.67 mElizabeth POLYAK5 CANADA

13.13 mSandy KETTERER6 CANADA

13.09 mMaría Isabel URRUTIA7 COLOMBIA

12.03 mHilda Elisa RAMOS8 CUBA

Women / Mujeres

Discus Throw ( Lanzamiento Disco )

Final 

Name Team MarkPos

55.20 mMaritza MARTEN1 CUBA

50.90 mHilda Elisa RAMOS2 CUBA

47.08 mNatalie KAAIAWAHIA3 UNITED STATES

44.72 mElizabeth POLYAK4 CANADA

44.16 mSandy KETTERER5 CANADA

43.70 mJacque NORTON6 UNITED STATES

42.86 mYuraima PIÑA7 VENEZUELA

42.26 mMaría Isabel URRUTIA8 COLOMBIA

Women / Mujeres

Javelin Throw ( Lanzamiento Jabalina )

Final 

Name Team MarkPos

53.98 mIris de GRASSE1 CUBA

49.46 mMarieta RIERA2 VENEZUELA

49.42 mMartha HART3 CANADA

48.22 mYuraima PIÑA4 VENEZUELA

44.94 mFaye ROBLIN5 CANADA

44.28 mCarrie DALY6 UNITED STATES

41.16 mBronwen MORRISON7 UNITED STATES
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Barquisimeto - Venezuela
II Panamerican Junior Championships

July 30 - August 1, 1982

FINAL RESULTS

Women / Mujeres

Heptathlon ( Heptatlón )

Final 

Name Team MarkPos

5,424 ptsConnie POLMAN-TUIN CANADA

14.11, 10.73, 1.67, 24.73, 5.92, 27.64, 2:26.1
1

5,258 ptsAnnie POTVIN CANADA

15.38, 10.13, 1.73, 26.69, 5.43, 42.00, 2:26.9
2

5,233 ptsSharon HATFIELD UNITED STATES

14.44, 8.70, 1.65, 25.85, 5.82, 32.54, 2:22.9
3

4,936 ptsPaola RAAB CHILE

15.01, 9.10, 1.61, 25.54, 5.28, 28.14, 2:26.6
4

4,657 ptsNadia KATICH COLOMBIA

14.82, 9.75, 1.53, 26.05, 5.37, 27.84, 2:50.1
5

Women / Mujeres

3.000 Metres Race Walk ( 3.000 mts Marcha )
Final 

Name Team MarkPos

14'21.3Joan BENDER1 CANADA

14'47.7Alison BAKER2 CANADA

15'23.9Jamie MELFI3 UNITED STATES

15'31.7Simone PAVLIDES4 UNITED STATES

Women / Mujeres

4x100 Metres Relay ( Relevos 4x100 mts )
Final 

Name TeamPos

44.07UNITED STATES1

46.02CANADASharon Clarke, Angela Phipps, Janice Beard, 
Donna Pujol.

2

48.00VENEZUELA3

49.68CUBA4
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Barquisimeto - Venezuela
II Panamerican Junior Championships

July 30 - August 1, 1982

FINAL RESULTS

Women / Mujeres

4x400 Metres Relay ( Relevos 4x400 mts )
Final 

Name TeamPos

03'34.68UNITED STATESGayle Kellon, Nedrea Rodgers, Gervaise McGraw, 
Maxine Underwood

1

03'43.12CANADACheryl Thibedeau, Gwen Wall, Camille Cato, Jilliam 
Richardson

2

04'03.64VENEZUELAReyna Rojas, Doralis Chacin, Florencia Chilberry, 
Belkis Subero

3
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Barquisimeto - Venezuela
II Panamerican Junior Championships

July 30 - August 1, 1982

FINAL RESULTS

Men / Hombres
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Barquisimeto - Venezuela
II Panamerican Junior Championships

July 30 - August 1, 1982

FINAL RESULTS

Men / Hombres +2.2 m/sWind

100 Metres ( 100 mts Planos )
Final 

Name Team MarkPos

10.34Róbson CAETANO DA Silva1 BRAZIL

10.42John PARKER2 UNITED STATES

10.43Luis MORALES3 UNITED STATES

10.62Enrique TAPIA4 CHILE

10.67Lester BENJAMIN5 ANTIGUA & BARBUDA

10.77Gustavo CAPART6 ARGENTINA

10.95Ricardo CHACÓN7 CUBA

11.12Angel BUENO8 CUBA

Men / Hombres

100 Metres ( 100 mts Planos )
Semi-Final 

1HEAT # Wind +1.1 m/s

Name Team MarkPos

10.54Róbson CAETANO DA Silva1 BRAZIL

10.63Luis MORALES2 UNITED STATES

10.85Angel BUENO3 CUBA

10.88Robert DALTON4 CANADA

11.06Freddy PEREZ5 VENEZUELA

2HEAT # Wind +1.7 m/s

Name Team MarkPos

10.50John PARKER1 UNITED STATES

10.69Gustavo CAPART2 ARGENTINA

10.73Lester BENJAMIN3 ANTIGUA & BARBUDA

10.78Enrique TAPIA4 CHILE

10.86Ricardo CHACÓN5 CUBA

10.86Antonio GOMEZ6 VENEZUELA

10.96Atlee MAHORN7 CANADA

Men / Hombres -1.4 m/sWind

200 Metres ( 200 mts Planos )
Final 

Name Team MarkPos

20.39Clinton DAVIS1 UNITED STATES

20.78John PARKER2 UNITED STATES

20.93Courtney BROWN3 CANADA

21.03Joao DA SILVA Batista4 BRAZIL

21.07Gustavo CAPART5 ARGENTINA

21.58Wilfredo BENÍTEZ6 PUERTO RICO

21.63Atlee MAHORN7 CANADA
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Barquisimeto - Venezuela
II Panamerican Junior Championships

July 30 - August 1, 1982

FINAL RESULTS

Men / Hombres

200 Metres ( 200 mts Planos )
Semi-Final 

1HEAT # Wind +0.4 m/s

Name Team MarkPos

20.6John PARKER1 UNITED STATES

21.0Joao DA SILVA Batista2 BRAZIL

21.2Gustavo CAPART3 ARGENTINA

21.3Atlee MAHORN4 CANADA

21.3Wilfredo BENÍTEZ5 PUERTO RICO

21.4Enrique TAPIA6 CHILE

21.9Antonio GOMEZ7 VENEZUELA

22.8Jose RULEZ8 COLOMBIA

2HEAT # Wind +0.6 m/s

Name Team MarkPos

20.93Clinton DAVIS1 UNITED STATES

21.19Courtney BROWN2 CANADA

21.98Victor CARRASQUEL3 VENEZUELA

22.38Javier AZCARATE4 COLOMBIA

22.46Ricardo CHACÓN5 CUBA

22.77Oscar BARRIONUEVO6 ARGENTINA

Men / Hombres

400 Metres ( 400 mts Planos )
Final 

Name Team MarkPos

46.89David TIMMONS1 UNITED STATES

48.21Chris BERNARD2 CANADA

48.23Oswaldo ZEA3 VENEZUELA

48.24Jeff JACKSON4 UNITED STATES

49.14John HASTINGS5 CANADA

49.92Jose Javier RUIZ6 COLOMBIA

51.88Jesus MALAVÉ7 VENEZUELA

Men / Hombres

800 Metres ( 800 mts Planos )
Final 

Name Team MarkPos

01'50.12John MARSHALL1 UNITED STATES

01'50.34Pablo SQUELLA2 CHILE

01'52.16John BORGESE3 UNITED STATES

01'52.84Doug SMITH4 CANADA

01'53.60David BOFFIL5 CUBA

01'55.48Anibal PACHECO6 VENEZUELA

01'57.11Luis GARCIA7 VENEZUELA

01'59.83Stephen BEAUREGARD8 CANADA
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Barquisimeto - Venezuela
II Panamerican Junior Championships

July 30 - August 1, 1982

FINAL RESULTS

Men / Hombres

1.500 Metres ( 1.500 mts Planos )
Final 

Name Team MarkPos

03'49.5David REID1 CANADA

03'50.3Marc OLESEN2 CANADA

03'51.9Francisco de ASSIS Paulo3 BRAZIL

03'54.9Jay MARDEN4 UNITED STATES

03'56.2Tim SPRINGFIELD5 UNITED STATES

03'57.2Mauricio CADAVIC6 COLOMBIA

03'57.6Julio GOMEZ7 ARGENTINA

04'08.8Mario RONDON8 VENEZUELA

Men / Hombres

5.000 Metres ( 5.000 mts Planos )
Final 

Name Team MarkPos

14'22.0Marc OLESEN1 CANADA

14'25.7Mauricio CADAVIC2 COLOMBIA

14'30.1Tom ANSBERRY3 UNITED STATES

14'32.2Carey NELSON4 CANADA

15'25.5Wilson MUNEVA5 COLOMBIA

16'01.4Jose BOLIVAR6 VENEZUELA

16'16.5Jose GUERRA7 VENEZUELA

Men / Hombres

2.000 Metres Steeplechase ( 2.000 mts Obstáculos )
Final 

Name Team MarkPos

05'48.5Alain BOUCHER1 CANADA

05'49.1Mark SMITH2 UNITED STATES

05'55.8Carey NELSON3 CANADA

06'05.4James HAYES4 UNITED STATES

06'10.2Félix ALMAGUER5 CUBA

06'16.1Mario RONDON6 VENEZUELA

06'22.7Raul CONDE7 ARGENTINA

06'31.9Luis RUIZ8 VENEZUELA
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Barquisimeto - Venezuela
II Panamerican Junior Championships

July 30 - August 1, 1982

FINAL RESULTS

Men / Hombres +1.3 m/sWind

110 Metres Hurdles ( 110 mts Vallas )
Final 

Name Team MarkPos

14.00Angel BUENO1 CUBA

14.05Jeff POWELL2 UNITED STATES

14.62Elvis CEDEÑO3 VENEZUELA

14.64Boris PENDERGRASS4 UNITED STATES

14.68Stephen EZEJI-OKOYI5 CANADA

15.28Mike VAN HEES6 CANADA

15.54Douglas ROSADO7 PUERTO RICO

Men / Hombres

110 Metres Hurdles ( 110 mts Vallas )
Semi-Final 

1HEAT #

Name Team MarkPos

14.68Angel BUENO1 CUBA

14.72Boris PENDERGRASS2 UNITED STATES

14.78Elvis CEDEÑO3 VENEZUELA

15.14Mike VAN HEES4 CANADA

2HEAT #

Name Team MarkPos

14.29Jeff POWELL1 UNITED STATES

14.80Stephen EZEJI-OKOYI2 CANADA

14.98Douglas ROSADO3 PUERTO RICO

15.72Welcon DE LEON4 DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

16.31Leonel PEDROZA5 COLOMBIA

Men / Hombres

400 Metres Hurdles ( 400 mts Vallas )
Final 

Name Team MarkPos

51.41Leander MCKENZIE1 UNITED STATES

51.70Pablo SQUELLA2 CHILE

52.64Jon THOMAS3 UNITED STATES

52.80Warren LEE4 CANADA

54.13Hugh MACLEOD5 CANADA

54.13Leonel PEDROZA6 COLOMBIA
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Barquisimeto - Venezuela
II Panamerican Junior Championships

July 30 - August 1, 1982

FINAL RESULTS

Men / Hombres

High Jump ( Salto Alto )

Final 

Name Team MarkPos

2.20 mAlain METELLUS1 CANADA

2.15 mNathaniel CROOKS2 CANADA

2.10 mNathaniel BRAXTON3 UNITED STATES

2.10 mCharles WILLBANKS4 UNITED STATES

2.10 mClarence "Nick" SAUNDERS5 BERMUDA

2.05 mJuan FERNANDEZ6 CHILE

2.05 mMilton FRANCISCO7 BRAZIL

2.00 mCarlos IZQUIERDO8 COLOMBIA

2.00 mOsvaldo FRIGERIO8 ARGENTINA

Men / Hombres

Pole Vault ( Salto con Pértiga )
Final 

Name Team MarkPos

4.75 mCasey LEWIS1 UNITED STATES

4.75 mRudy BUNTIC2 CANADA

4.75 mChet CLODFELTER3 UNITED STATES

4.40 mDan LAWSON4 CANADA

Men / Hombres

Long Jump ( Salto Largo )

Final 

Name Team MarkPos

7.93 mVance JOHNSON1 UNITED STATES

7.86 mEd TAVE2 UNITED STATES

7.53 mAndre METIVIER3 CANADA

7.33 mGeorge WRIGHT4 CANADA

7.23 mRóbson CAETANO DA Silva5 BRAZIL

7.23 mOsvaldo FRIGERIO6 ARGENTINA

7.11 mEnrique CANAVIRE7 VENEZUELA

6.98 mLester BENJAMIN8 ANTIGUA & BARBUDA
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Barquisimeto - Venezuela
II Panamerican Junior Championships

July 30 - August 1, 1982

FINAL RESULTS

Men / Hombres

Triple Jump ( Salto Triple )

Final 

Name Team MarkPos

16.00 mOscar HARRIS1 UNITED STATES

15.98 mLázaro BALCINDES2 CUBA

15.96 mLester BENJAMIN3 ANTIGUA & BARBUDA

15.51 mLarry STREETER4 UNITED STATES

15.41 mGeorge WRIGHT5 CANADA

14.58 mJose CRESPO6 PUERTO RICO

14.32 mLuis LOURDUY7 COLOMBIA

14.16 mOsvaldo ZAVALA8 VENEZUELA

Men / Hombres

Shot Put ( Impulsión Bala )
Final 

Name Team MarkPos

17.11 mJohn FRAZIER1 UNITED STATES

16.43 mArnold CAMPBELL2 UNITED STATES

15.92 mMichael SPIRITOSO3 CANADA

15.60 mAdílson Ramos DE SOUZA Oliveira4 BRAZIL

15.57 mGreg CHAJKOWSKI5 CANADA

14.05 mOscar MILIAN6 CUBA

13.54 mHarry RODRÍGUEZ7 PUERTO RICO

13.41 mVladimir ISAAC8 CUBA

Men / Hombres

Discus Throw ( Lanzamiento Disco )

Final 

Name Team MarkPos

52.52 mTim BRANDT1 UNITED STATES

50.22 mMartin DAVENPORT2 UNITED STATES

46.42 mVladimir ISAAC3 CUBA

45.20 mOscar MILIAN4 CUBA

45.14 mGreg CHAJKOWSKI5 CANADA

42.94 mRamón CRUZ6 VENEZUELA

42.78 mSteve HUDSON7 CANADA

SIADA 5.0 Page 15 of 1728/05/2009 - 04:59:07PM 



Barquisimeto - Venezuela
II Panamerican Junior Championships

July 30 - August 1, 1982

FINAL RESULTS

Men / Hombres

Hammer Throw ( Lanzamiento Martillo )

Final 

Name Team MarkPos

60.12 mFrancisco SORIA1 CUBA

53.38 mDavid CASTRILLÓN2 COLOMBIA

51.10 mLes SZOKE3 CANADA

50.44 mKen FLAX4 UNITED STATES

48.92 mBrian MASTERSON5 UNITED STATES

48.04 mMaurice KELLERMAN6 CANADA

42.36 mJose GARCIA7 VENEZUELA

41.54 mJoel MARTINEZ8 VENEZUELA

Men / Hombres

Javelin Throw ( Lanzamiento Jabalina )

Final 

Name Team MarkPos

67.20 mScott MOON1 UNITED STATES

66.24 mWilson PICHALSKI2 BRAZIL

60.08 mTodd MURDOCK3 UNITED STATES

59.56 mPhilippe BELANGER4 CANADA

57.22 mMario NORMANDIN5 CANADA

56.96 mCosme HURTADO6 VENEZUELA

Men / Hombres

Decathlon ( Decatlón )

Final 

Name Team MarkPos

6,902 ptsRobert MUZZIO UNITED STATES

11.33, 7.48, 15.10, 1.97, 51.53, 15.34, 39.88, 3.45, 41.18, 5:01.2
1

6,753 ptsJay THORSON UNITED STATES

11.88, 7.57, 10.95, 2.01, 51.65, 15.24, 36.00, 3.80, 46.18, 4:43.6
2

6,267 ptsAlvaro MENA COLOMBIA

11.64, 7.80, 10.64, 2.05, 52.84, 17.16, 20.78, 3.90, 51.64, 4:59.5
3

6,146 ptsJorge ECHEVERRÍA CUBA

11.53, 6.84, 11.60, 1.60, 52.22, 16.69, 35.08, 3.45, 52.28, 4:59.1
4

5,881 ptsDave OSTERTAG CANADA

11.91, 7.17, 11.93, 1.85, 50.89, 15.65, 35.86, 3.80, 47.22, 4:49.9
5
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Barquisimeto - Venezuela
II Panamerican Junior Championships

July 30 - August 1, 1982

FINAL RESULTS

Men / Hombres

10.000 Metres Race Walk ( 10.000 mts Marcha )

Final 

Name Team MarkPos

42'34.3Hector MORENO1 COLOMBIA

45'34.5Marcos HERNANDEZ2 COLOMBIA

47'39.2Omar GUERRERO3 VENEZUELA

48'09.4Mica COMSTOCK4 UNITED STATES

49'07.8Luc GAUDET5 CANADA

50'24.9Andrew LILES6 UNITED STATES

50'30.4Andrew MCNICOLL7 CANADA

Men / Hombres

4x100 Metres Relay ( Relevos 4x100 mts )
Final 

Name TeamPos

39.42UNITED STATESLuis Morales, Jeff Jackson, Clinton Davis, John 
Parker.

1

40.24CANADARobert Dalton, George Wright, Courtney Davis, 
Atlee Mahorn.

2

41.01VENEZUELA3

42.30PUERTO RICO4

Men / Hombres

4x400 Metres Relay ( Relevos 4x400 mts )
Final 

Name TeamPos

03'07.70UNITED STATESJeff Jackson - Clinton Davis - Calvin Brooks - David 
Timmons

1

03'16.70CANADAChris Bernard - Bob Dolton - Warren Lee - John 
Hastings

2

03'20.20VENEZUELANervi Solarte - Mario Rondon - Luis Garcia - 
Oswaldo Zea

3

03'28.03BRAZILRobson Caetano - Milton Riitano - Francisco D'Asis -
 Joao da Silva

4
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